
FIXTURES - UK TIME

8 PM
Rome ITALYTURKEYGroup A

2 PM
Baku SWITZERLANDWALESGroup A

5 PM
Copenhagen FINLANDDENMARKGroup B

2 PM
London CROATIAENGLANDGroup D

5 PM
Bucharest NORTH MACEDONIAAUSTRIAGroup C

8 PM
Amsterdam UKRAINENETHERLANDSGroup C

2 PM
Glasgow CZECH REPUBLICSCOTLANDGroup D

5 PM
Budapest PORTUGALHUNGARYGroup F

2 PM
St Petersburg RUSSIAFINLANDGroup B

2 PM
Bucharest NORTH MACEDONIAUKRAINEGroup C

2 PM
St Petersburg SLOVAKIASWEDENGroup E

2 PM
Budapest FRANCEHUNGARYGroup F

5 PM
Rome WALESITALYGroup A

5 PM
Amsterdam NETHERLANDSNORTH MACEDONIAGroup C

8 PM
London ENGLANDCZECH REPUBLICGroup D

5 PM
Seville SPAINSLOVAKIAGroup E

5 PM
St Petersburg POLANDSWEDENGroup E

8 PM
Munich HUNGARYGERMANYGroup F

8 PM
Budapest FRANCEPORTUGALGroup F

8 PM
Glasgow SCOTLANDCROATIAGroup D

5 PM
Bucharest AUSTRIAUKRAINEGroup C

8 PM
Copenhagen DENMARKRUSSIAGroup B

8 PM
St Petersburg BELGIUMFINLANDGroup B

5 PM
Baku TURKEYSWITZERLANDGroup A

5 PM
Munich GERMANYPORTUGALGroup F

8 PM
Seville POLANDSPAINGroup E

5 PM
Glasgow CZECH REPUBLICCROATIAGroup D

8 PM
London SCOTLANDENGLANDGroup D

5 PM
Copenhagen BELGIUMDENMARKGroup B

8 PM
Amsterdam AUSTRIANETHERLANDSGroup C

5 PM
Baku WALESTURKEYGroup A

8 PM
Rome SWITZERLANDITALYGroup A

8 PM
Munich GERMANYFRANCEGroup F

5 PM
St Petersburg SLOVAKIAPOLANDGroup E

8 PM
Seville SWEDENSPAINGroup E

8 PM
St Petersburg RUSSIABELGIUMGroup B

Friday June 11

Saturday June 12

Sunday June 13

Monday June 14

Tuesday June 15

Wednesday June 16

Thursday June 17

Friday June 18

Saturday June 19

Sunday June 20

Monday June 21

Tuesday June 22

Wednesday June 23

GROUP STAGE

Saturday June 26

Tuesday June 29

Monday June 28

Sunday June 27

ROUND OF 16

5 PM
Amsterdam B RUNNERS-UPRUNNERS-UP AGame 1

5 PM
London F RUNNERS-UPWINNERS DGame 7

5 PM
Copenhagen E RUNNERS-UPRUNNERS-UP DGame 5

5 PM
Budapest

THIRD-PLACED SIDEWINNERS CGame 3

8 PM
Bucharest

THIRD-PLACED SIDEWINNERS FGame 6

8 PM
London C RUNNERS-UPWINNERS AGame 2

8 PM
Seville

THIRD-PLACED SIDEWINNERS BGame 4

8 PM
Glasgow

THIRD-PLACED SIDEWINNERS EGame 8

Friday July 2

Saturday July 3

5 PM
St Petersburg 5 WINNERWINNER 6Quarter-final 1

5 PM
Baku 1 WINNERWINNER 3Quarter-final 3

8 PM
Rome 7 WINNERWINNER 8Quarter-final 4

8 PM
Munich 2 WINNERWINNER 4Quarter-final 2

QUARTER-FINALS

Tuesday July 6

Wednesday July 7

8 PM
London

QUARTER-FINAL 1 WINNERQUARTER-FINAL 2 WINNERSemi-final 1

8 PM
London

QUARTER-FINAL 3 WINNERQUARTER-FINAL 4 WINNERSemi-final 2

SEMI-FINALS

Sunday July 11 Kick-off 8pm (Wembley, London)

THE FINAL
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GROUPS
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